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April 23,2024
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street
Concord, NH 03301

Re: DW 24-064; Petition of Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. for Approval of Financing
from CoBank, ACB, Proposed Procedural Schedule

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Attached please find a proposed procedural schedule in the above referenced
matter.

The Company, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., assents to the proposed procedural
schedule.

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only
in electronic form.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,

/s! Maviie-Felene Bailinsen

Marie-Helene Bailinson-Georges, Esq.
Hearings Examiner

cc: Service List; Paul Dexter, Esq.; Robyn Descoteau and Jayson Laflamme



DW 24-064; Petition of Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. for Approval of Financing from
CoBank, ACB

Proposed Procedural Schedule

DATE: DOCKET EVENT
05/09/24 (Th) — Set 1 DRs

05/23/24 (Th) — Set 1 Responses

05/30/24 (Th) — Tech Session (Virtual) 10:00 — 12:00
05/31/24 (F) — Set 2 DRs (if necessary)

06/07/24 (F) — Set 2 Responses

06/28/24 (F) — DOE Recommendation



Docket #: 24-064

SERVICE LIST - DOCKET RELATED - Email Addresses

Printed :

4/23/2024

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com
jay kerrigan@pennichuck.com
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
jis@rathlaw.com
john.boisvert@pennichuck.com
julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com
lori.douglas@pennichuck.com
Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
smw(@rathlaw.com

wfa@rathlaw.com
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